
Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Medical 

services 

 Initial acup ($230), 6 PR-2s 

($180 each), 11 f/u acup 

($180 each) 

 $                   3,290.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   3,440.00 3,290.00$            100%

15795 9/4/2018  $                765.00 

15976 9/17/2018  $                  90.00 

16305 10/4/2018  $                  90.00 

16590 10/22/2018  $                  90.00 

17278 12/4/2018  $                  90.00 

17945 1/14/2019  $                  90.00 

25188 5/4/2020  $            1,278.75 

 $                   2,643.75  $            2,493.75 100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 3 PR-2s ($180 

each), f/u acup ($180), P&S 

($230), f/u physical therapy 

 $                   1,270.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   1,420.00 1,270.00$            100%

N/A

American Claims

Additional 

items billed
Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Initial ($230 for 2 hrs - billed 

at $373.75 for 3 hrs 5 mins), 9 

PR2's ($180 each), 1 Initial acu 

($230), 1 f/u acu ($180), initial 

chiro

 $                   2,493.75  

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

73294 1/30/18-7/16/18

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

5/21/2020

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

3

1 73821 4/5/18-12/19/18 5/5/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

DA83235535

03340531

72955 11/9/17-12/6/182

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

4/30/2020 3,290.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($3290) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($3290)

5/6/2020

Medical 

services 

ACE/ESIS-Chubb

5/18/2020

N/A

 N/A 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2493.75)/ 

Total Amt 

Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2493.75)

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

1,270.00$            
Amtrust- ANA UBI 

Claims

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1270) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1270)
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Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

5 PR-2s ($180 each), 16 f/u 

acup ($180 each), 5 f/u physio 

therapy

 $                   4,230.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   4,380.00 4,230.00$            100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acup 

($230), 5 PR2's ($180 each), 

23 f/u acup ($180 each), 7 

physio tx

 $                   6,130.00 

Additional 

items billed
Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   6,280.00  $            6,280.00 100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acup 

($230) PR2 ($180), 5 f/u acup 

($180 each), initial physical 

therapy 

 $                   1,630.00 

Additional 

items billed
Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   1,780.00 1,700.00$            100%

Medical 

services 

2 Initials ($230 each), Initial 

acup ($230), Initial psyche 

eval ($230), 15 f/u acup ($180 

each), 20 PR-2s ($180 each), 

Diag study (EMG/ NCV) 

($150), Initial physical therapy, 

P&S ($230)

 $                   7,690.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      582.10 

 $                   8,422.10 5,800.00$            75%

5/6/2020  $            6,280.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($6130)/ Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($6130)

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

N/A
Amtrust-  WESCO Ins 

Co

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

5/12/20205 76041 5/22/19-12/13/19

7

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

Additional 

items billed

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

5664497526 4/27/2020 5,800.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($5800) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($7690)

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

70318 8/8/16-11/14/19 5/5/2020

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($4230) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($4230)

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

N/A

4,230.00$            N/A
Amtrust- Technology 

Ins Co

Amtrust- ANA UBI 

Claims

02972095

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

03320865 4/30/2020  $            1,700.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1630) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1630)

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Broadspire

N/A

4 75899 5/7/19-10/31/19 5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

04432466 5/19/2020

6 76167 5/22/19-7/6/19 5/4/2020

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

2



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

3 Initials ($230 each), Initial 

acup ($230), Initial psyche 

eval ($230), 21 f/u acup ($180 

each), 20 PR-2s ($180 each), 

Diag study (EMG/ NCV) 

($150), Final acup ($230) , 

P&S ($230)

 $                   9,140.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                   3,992.78 

 $                13,282.78 2,000.00$            22%

Medical 

services 

Initial acup ($230), 13 f/u 

acup ($180 each), Initial chiro 

tx, 11 f/u chiro

 $                   3,650.00 
3200670

(Corvel)
5/20/2019 180.00$                

Additional 

items billed
Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

5664460788

(Broadspire)
4/24/2020 2,600.00$            

 $                   3,800.00 2,780.00$            76%

Medical 

services 
Initial ($230)  $                      230.00 101411167 5/6/2020  $                230.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($230) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($230)

N/A

 $                      230.00  $                230.00 100%

Medical 

services 

2 Initials ($230 each), 4 PR-2s 

($180 each), Initial chiro tx, 14 

f/u chiro tx

 $                   2,530.00 13325465 7/30/2018 1,440.00$            

13663730 8/17/2018 180.00$                

14165660 9/14/2018 90.00$                  

26238245 5/22/2020 800.00$                

 $                   2,680.00 2,510.00$            99%

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

72986 11/30/2017 5/12/2020

 $                      150.00 

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

CompWest

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2000) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($9140)

2,000.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2510 / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2530)

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

5664519684 4/29/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2780) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($3650)

N/A

Broadspire

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

N/A

Broadspire

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

11 73651

9/19/16-7/13/17 5/7/20208 70512

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

 Lien filing fee 

 N/A 

Employers3/23/18-10/11/18 5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

9 75197 1/2/19-12/18/19

10

5/4/2020

Additional 

items billed

Additional 

items billed

3



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acup 

($230), 12 f/u acup ($180 

each), 2 F.C.E. ($150 each)

 $                   2,920.00 

Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      211.82 

 $                   3,281.82 2,920.00$            100%

Medical 

services 

 Initial ($230), Initial chiro tx, 

15 f/u chiro tx, 1 PR-2 ($180), 

1 Med-Legal Eval ($180)

 $                   2,030.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   2,180.00 1,850.00$            91%

Medical 

services 

 Initial ($230), 6 PR-2s ($180 

each) 
 $                   1,310.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   1,460.00 1,310.00$            100%

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Additional 

items billed

13

12

75370 2/1/19-12/4/19

8817498515

73375

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

58918 5/16/13-11/12/14 5/4/2020

2/9/18-6/26/18 5/4/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

4/28/2020 1,850.00$            

Gallagher Bassett

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2920) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2920)

4/28/2020

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1850) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2030)

2,920.00$            

5/20/2020

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

500043095

14 5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

0163288394 1,310.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1310) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1310)

 N/A 

Enstar- Seabright

Farmers

N/A

N/A
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Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acu 

($180)   PR2 ($180), 2 f/u acu 

($180 each), intial physio 

therapy ($180), f/u physio 

therapy ($180)

 $                   1,310.00 0163093934 5/11/2020  $            1,310.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1310) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1310)

N/A

 $                   1,310.00  $            1,310.00 100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), initial acu 

($230), PR2 ($180), 3 f/u acu 

($180 each)

 $                   1,180.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      254.80 

 $                   1,584.80  $                540.00 46%

Medical 

services 

1 Re-Eval ($180), 1 NCV 

($125), EMG ($125), 5 f/u's 

($180 each) 2 MRI's ($150 

each)

 $                   1,630.00 

 Lien activation fee  $                      100.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      185.36 

 $                   1,915.36  $            1,300.00 80%

Medical 

services 

4 Initial ($230 each), 2 initial 

acu ($230 each), 4 L.I.N.T 

($150 each), 35 PR2's ($180 

each), 42 f/u acu ($180 each), 

final acu ($230) 6 shockwave 

($150 each), 17 f/u phys tx, 2 

final phys tx 

 $                18,680.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      810.27 

 $                19,640.27  $            2,000.00 11%

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($540) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1180)

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

18 72346 7/27/17-2/6/19 5/22/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

3112480 5/14/2020

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

15 77472 12/11/19-1/24/20 5/15/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Additional 

items billed

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1300) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1630)

4/30/2020

16 69765 6/7/16-7/14/16 5/20/2020

17 22962 9/11/06-5/8/07 5/6/2020

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

131561176 7 5/14/2020  $                540.00 

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Hermanos 

Fruitifresca

(Employer)

TOTAL AMT PAID =>TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

0063910505

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2000) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($18,680)

N/A

Ins. Co. of the West

Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

 $            1,300.00 

 $            2,000.00 

N/A

The Hartford

Gallagher Bassett

N/A

5



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 
Initial ($230)  $                      230.00 0083578807 5/11/2019  $                230.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($230) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($230)

N/A

 $                      230.00  $                230.00 100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 

polysomnography ($150), 

psychometric testing ($150 

for 2 hrs - billed at $300 for 4 

hrs) 

 $                      680.00 

Legal 

services

3 Board Appear. (WCAB LBO) 

($147 each), board appear-full 

day (WCAB LBO) ($294), 15 

board appear (WCAB LBO)  

($156.50 each), board appear-

full day (WCAB LBO) ($313), 

depo prep ($156.50), depo 

review ($250)

 $                   3,802.00 

Lien activation fee  $                      100.00 

 Penalties & Interest  $                   1,401.20 

 $                   5,983.20  $            3,902.00 0.00%

Medical 

services 

Initial acup ($230), 9 f/u acup 

($180 each), Initial chiro tx, f/u 

chiro tx

 $                   2,030.00 49110191 10/7/2019 990.00$                

49125134 10/14/2019 90.00$                  

49649992 5/21/2020 950.00$                

 $                   2,180.00 2,030.00$            100%

2/1/2019 5/15/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

67009 7/13/06-7/31/19 5/4/2020

1074 4/30/2020  $            3,902.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment ($0) 

/ Total Amt 

Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($680)

N/A

Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

21 76413

Robert Robin & 

Associates

(Employer)

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

7/10/19-9/13/19 5/27/2020

19 75371

Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

 $                      150.00  Lien filing fee 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2030 / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2030)

Liberty Mutual

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Sentry

20

 N/A 

6



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 6 PR2's ($180 

each), f/u acu ($180), P&S 

($230)

 $                   1,720.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services  $                      141.40 

 $                   1,870.00  $            1,720.00 100%

Medical 

services 
Initial acup ($230), 3 f/u acu  $                      770.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 P&I for medical services 
80.23$                         

 $                   1,000.23  $                770.00 100%

Medical 

treatment
Diag study (MRI) ($150) 150.00$                      891A 86241140 5/21/2015 463.00$                

Legal services

 Board appear. (WCAB LBO) 

($195), 13 Board appear. 

(WCAB LBO) ($156.50 each) 

2,229.50$                   

Lien activation fee 100.00$                      

 P&I for legal services 589.92$                      

  Additional costs collected  1,493.58$                   

4,563.00$                   4,563.00$            100%

22 73791 4/11/18-3/13/19 5/6/2020

23 73774 4/16/18-5/3/18 5/8/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1994655 5/5/2020  $                770.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($770) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($770)

N/A
Star Insurance-

Meadowbrook
Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

N/A

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

 $            1,720.00 

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

CU-466615 5/4/2020

Additional 

services billed/ 

collected

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

24 40952 12/15/10-1/21/20 5/5/2020

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

891A 91133374 5/1/2020 4,100.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($150) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($150)

Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1720) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1720)

N/A

SCIF

Travelers

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

7



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230 for 2 hrs - billed 

at $258.75 for 2.25 hrs), 10 PR-

2s ($180 each), F.C.E. ($150), 

P&S ($230), Initial chiro tx, 10 

f/u chiro tx 

 $                   3,428.75 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   3,578.75 3,578.75$            100%

Medical 

services 

Initial acu ($180), 2 f/u acu 

($180 each), f/u chiro tx 

($180),  initial chiro, 5 f/u chiro 

tx 

 $                   1,260.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   1,410.00  $            1,260.00 100%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acup 

($230), 19 PR-2s ($180 each), 

39 f/u acup ($180 each), f/u 

chiro tx

 $                10,990.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                11,140.00 8,000.00$            73%

12/16/19-1/13/20 5/28/2020

27 71427 3/2/17-1/21/19 5/27/2020

26

3/27/17-12/4/19 5/14/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

903A 67401622

77438

891A91147920 5/8/2020

25 71550

 N/A 

Travelers

TOTAL AMT PAID =>

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1102302974 5/20/2020 8,000.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($8000) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($10990)

N/A

Zurich

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

TOTAL AMT BILLED =>

3,578.75$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($3428.75) / 

Total Amt 

Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($3428.75)

5/22/2020  $            1,260.00 N/A

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1260)/ Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1260)

Travelers

8



Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 5 PR-2s ($180 

each), P&S ($230)
 $                   1,360.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   1,510.00 1,000.00$            74%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 2 PR2's ($180 

each), 1 Med Legal Eval 

($180), 16 f/u chiro tx, lien 

filing fee 

 $                   2,210.00 

 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 Additional monies received  $                      340.00 

 $                   2,360.00  $            2,700.00 100%

 $                   2,530.00 2,200.00$            87%

74145 6/18/18-10/5/18 5/18/2020

28 73049 12/7/17-11/15/18 5/27/2020

29 Zurich

Additional 

items billed

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

Zurich

 N/A 

30 74206 6/20/18-7/10/19 5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), 13 f/u chiro tx, 4 

PR-2s ($180 each), P&S 

($230), med-legal eval ($180)

 $                   2,530.00 

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

5/13/2020  $            2,700.00 

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2210) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2210)

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1102303294 5/21/2020 2,200.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($2,200) / 

Total Amt 

Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($2,530)

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1102299194

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

5/20/2020 1,000.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($1000) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($1360)

N/A

 N/A 

Zurich

1102303100
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Market Rate Summary Graph
Payments for litigated cases or cases settled in-house at market rate or less than market rate, received between 5/1/20 and 5/29/20

Invoice Service Date(s) Invoice Date  Amount billed Check No. Check Date
Total 

Paid Amt

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid

Percentage of 

market rate 

paid, 

including P&I 

Payment Authority

Type of Svc(s) plus additional fees (medicals 

billed at a minimum of 2 hours, unless 

noted)

Medical 

services 

Initial acup ($230), 1 PR-2 

($180), 75 f/u acup ($180 

each), f/u chiro tx

 $                14,000.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                14,150.00 9,700.00$            69%

Medical 

services 

Initial ($230), Initial acup 

($230), Initial psyche eval 

($230), 3 PR-2s ($180 each), 

18 f/u acup ($180 each), f/u 

physical tx

 $                   4,650.00 

Additional 

items billed
 Lien filing fee  $                      150.00 

 $                   4,800.00 3,200.00$            69%

83%

Zurich

9,700.00$            

3,200.00$            

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($3200) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($4650)

N/A

5/20/2020

5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1102302899 5/20/2020

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

32 76956 9/27/19-2/25/20

TOTAL AMT BILLED => TOTAL AMT PAID =>

31 74727 9/24/18-8/19/19 5/27/2020

 

P

Y

M

T

S

 

R

C

V

D

 

1102303176

Average % of Market Rate paid without P&I

N/A

Zurich

Total Amt Paid 

for medical 

treatment 

($9700) / Total 

Amt Billed for 

medical 

treatment 

($14,000)

10












































































































































































































































































































